

**Session Trial No 08(03)18**

**Session Case No 77 OF 2016**

**(CNR No – WBNP06-000787 – 2019)**

**GR – 1657 of 2014**

**(State of West Bengal – Vs – Amit @ Anup Roy)**

**Ref :- Bongaon P.S Case No 574 dt. - 03.07.2014**

**U/s – 363/376 of IPC**

**Present : Sri P.C.Karmakar (WB00651) Additional Sessions Judge,  
Court – II , Bongaon, North 24 Parganas**

*Sole accused person on CB is present by filling hazira.*

**Order No – 55**  
**Dt. 02.08.2022**

*Ld. P.P. in-charge is also present along with witness Hamzar Mondal who is examined and cross-examined in full as P.W – 7 and he is discharged from this case.*

*During examination of P.W – 7, Hamzar Mondal, he proves his signature Exhibit – 2/1.*

*Fix 12.12.2022, 13.12.2022 & 14.12.2022 for evidence of rest of the C.S.Ws.*

*Accused person is as on before.*

*Prosecution is directed to issue summons accordingly.*

*D/c by me*

**Additional Sessions Judge,Court – II**  
**Bangaon, North 24 Parganas**

**Order No – 56**  
**Dt. 21.09.2022**

*Received original B.W.A against Mousumi Bapari along with photocopy of surrender slip from Hanskhali P.S, Nadia. Let it be kept in record.*

*To-date (12.12.2022, 13.12.2022 & 14.12.2022 ) for evidence of the rest of the C.S.Ws.*

*D/c by me*

**Additional Sessions Judge,Court – II**  
**Bangaon, North 24 Parganas**

**Order No – 57**  
**Dt. 12.12.2022**

*Sole accused person, Anup Adhikary on CB is present by filling hazira.*

*Ld. P.P. in-charge is absent.*

*No summon has been issued by the ld. P.P in-charge.*

*As such present schedule is shifted.*

*Fix 19.06.2023, 20.06.2023 & 21.06.2023 for evidence of rest of the C.S.Ws.*

*Prosecution is directed to issue summons accordingly.*

*Accused person is as on before.*

*D/c by me*

**S/d- Paresh Chandra Karmakar**  
**A. S. J, Court – II**  
**Bangaon, North 24 Parganas**

**S/d- Paresh Chandra Karmakar**  
**Additional Sessions Judge,Court – II**  
**Bangaon, North 24 Parganas**