

Session Trial No 08(03)18

Session Case No 77 OF 2016

(CNR No – WBNP06-000787 – 2019)

GR – 1657 of 2014

(State of West Bengal – Vs – Amit @ Anup Roy)

Ref :- Bongaon P.S Case No 574 dt. - 03.07.2014

U/s – 363/376 of IPC

**Present : Sri P.C.Karmakar (WB00651) Additional Sessions Judge,
Court – II , Bongaon, North 24 Parganas**

Order No – 58

Dt. 19.06.2023

Case is adjourned today due to resolution.

Present schedule is shifted due to resolution.

Fix **29.01.2024, 30.01.2023 and 31.01.2024** for evidence of rest of the C.S.Ws.

Prosecution is directed to issue summons accordingly.

Accused person is as on before.

D/c by me

S/d- Paresh Chandra Karmakar

A. S. J, Court – II

Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

S/d- Paresh Chandra Karmakar

Additional Sessions Judge,Court – II

Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Present :- Sri Sutirtha Bannerjee (WB00980), Ld. A.S.J – II, Bongaon (In-charge)

Order No – 59

Dt. 29.01.2024

Sole accused person, **Anup Adhikary** on Court Bail is present by filling hazira.

Ld. P.P in-charge, **Sri Rabindra Nath Roy** is found absent today.

No witness is present today.

Case is adjourned today as the regular P.O is on leave today.

Fix **30.01.2024 & 31.01.2024** for for evidence of rest of the C.S.Ws.

Accused person is as on before.

D/c by me

S/d- Paresh Chandra Karmakar

A. S. J, Court – II

Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

S/d- Paresh Chandra Karmakar

Additional Sessions Judge,Court – II

Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Present :- Sri Sutirtha Bannerjee (WB00980), Ld. A.S.J – II, Bongaon (In-charge)

Order No – 60

Dt. 30.01.2024

Sole accused person, **Anup Adhikary** on Court Bail is present by filling hazira.

Ld. P.P in-charge, **Sri Rabindra Nath Roy** is found absent today.

No witness is present today.

Case is adjourned today as the regular P.O is on leave today.

Fix **31.01.2024** for for evidence of rest of the C.S.Ws.

Accused person is as on before.

D/c by me

S/d- Paresh Chandra Karmakar

A. S. J, Court – II

Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

S/d- Paresh Chandra Karmakar

Additional Sessions Judge,Court – II

Bangaon, North 24 Parganas